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		CntrctNum		RFQ Number		RFQ Submitted Date		Order Status Indicator		CLIN		SLIN		Product Description		Qty Ordered		Qty Shipped		Unit of Issue		Unit Price		Order Accept Date		Product Ship Date		Product OEM Name		Product OEM Part Number		OEM Product Description		GSA		Comments		Open Market, Google Search		Comments

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		Unified Border Element Enterprise License - 25 sessions		4		4		EA		$1,737.10		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		FL-CUBEE-25		Unified Border Element Enterprise License - 25 sessions		$   2,192.25		Axiscore LLC, 10 May 16		$   2,801.00		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		Unified Border Element Enterprise License - 100 sessions		2		2		EA		$5,797.10		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		FL-CUBEE-100		Unified Border Element Enterprise License - 100 sessions		$   6,418.81		Promark Technology, Inc., 10 May 16		$   9,237.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		U.S. Export Restriction Compliance license for 2921/2951		2		2		EA		$435.00		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		FL-29-HSEC-K9		U.S. Export Restriction Compliance license for 2921/2951		$   568.29		US Label & Ribbon Gp, 10 May 16		$   483.33		Provantage, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0900		N/A		ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere Standard, List Price is ANNUAL		2		2		EA		$323.40		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-ISV1-VS5STD1A		ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere Standard, List Price is ANNUAL		$   373.84		Promark Technology, Inc., 10 May 16		$   415.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		Cisco 3925/3945 AC Power Supply		2		2		EA		$290.00		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		PWR-3900-AC=		Cisco 3925/3945 AC Power Supply		$   312.82		Iamner, 10 May 16		$   316.99		newegg.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD UCS C220 M3 SFF w/o		2		2		EA		$212.52		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-C220M3SF		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD UCS C220 M3 SFF w/o		$   245.67		Promark Technology, Inc., 10 May 16		$   267.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		C2951 UC SEC CUBE Bundle, PVDM3-32, UC SEC Lic, FL-CUBEE-25		2		2		EA		$6,029.11		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		C2951-VSEC-CUBE/K9		C2951 UC SEC CUBE Bundle, PVDM3-32, UC SEC Lic, FL-CUBEE-25		$   6,675.69		Promark Technology, Inc., 10 May 16		$   6,295.23		Provantage, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0200		N/A		16GB DDR3-1600-MHz RDIMM/PC3-12800/dual rank/1.35v		2		2		EA		$244.30		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		UCS-MR-1X162RY-A		16GB DDR3-1600-MHz RDIMM/PC3-12800/dual rank/1.35v		$   440.93		EC America, Inc., 10 May 16		$   290.00		ServerSupply.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		4-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1		2		2		EA		$2,687.00		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		VWIC3-4MFT-T1/E1=		4-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1		$   2,815.11		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 10 May 16		$   2,972.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		512MB to 1GB DRAM Upgrade (1 1GB DIMM) for Cisco 2951 ISR		2		2		EA		$290.00		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		MEM-2951-512U1GB		512MB to 1GB DRAM Upgrade (1 1GB DIMM) for Cisco 2951 ISR		$   320.59		Promark Technology, Inc., 10 May 16		$   199.25		newegg.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		256-channel high-density voice DSP module SPARE		1		1		EA		$6,045.00		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		PVDM3-256=		256-channel high-density voice DSP module SPARE		$   6,193.76		Iamner, 10 May 16		$   6,868.99		newegg.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		192-channel high-density voice DSP module SPARE		1		1		EA		$5,251.00		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		PVDM3-192=		192-channel high-density voice DSP module SPARE		$   5,380.44		Iamner, 10 May 16		$   5,976.99		newegg.com. 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		2-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1		1		1		EA		$1,344.00		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		VWIC3-2MFT-T1/E1=		2-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1		$   1,407.56		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 10 May 16		$   1,486.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		127416		27-Oct-15		S		0100		N/A		VMware vSphere 6 Standard (1 CPU), 1yr, Support Required		1		1		EA		$653.10		11/6/15		29-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		VMW-VS5-STD-1A		VMware vSphere 6 Standard (1 CPU), 1yr, Support Required		$   908.53		Promark Technology, Inc., 10 May 16		$   1,048.00		DirectDial, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		134956		24-Nov-15		F		100				T795 E INKJETPR 44IN 103D PRINTS PER HR		1		1		EA		$4,257.70		3/15/16		18-Mar-16		Hewlett Packard Inc (HPI)		CR649C#B1K		T795 E INKJETPR 44IN 103D PRINTS PER HR		$   4,700.53		Federal Merchants Corp, 11 May 16		$   4,495.00		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		135547		01-Mar-16		S		0900		N/A		PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD SX20 Qk Set HD, NPP,4x PHDCam,1 mic,RC		1		1		EA		$724.25		3/11/16		22-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-PSRN-SX2PHD4X		PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD SX20 Qk Set HD, NPP,4x PHDCam,1 mic,RC		$   1,075.47		AVNET Government Solutions, LLC, 7 Apr 16		$   1,042.00		DirectDial.com, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		135547		01-Mar-16		S		0900		N/A		PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD EX60 - Encrypted Version Spare		1		1		EA		$565.00		3/11/16		15-Mar-16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-PSRN-CTS-EX60		PRTNR TP VID 8X5XNBD EX60 - Encrypted Version Spare		$   833.35		AVNET Govt Solutions, LLC, 7 Apr 16		$   808.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		136285		12-Jan-16		F		0300		N/A		42U RACK ELITE NETWRK CAB M6, MESH-FRONT, BLACK		2		2		EA		$1,786.08		2/19/16		15-Mar-16		Black Box		EC42U3042SMDSSNK		42U RACK ELITE NETWRK CAB M6, MESH-FRONT, BLACK		$   2,024.30		A&T Networks, 11 May 16		$   1,869.00		DirectDial.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				Rack PDU, Metered, 2U, 30A, 208V, (12) C13s & (4) C19		38		38		Ea		$505.03		3/1/16		16-Mar-16		American Power Conversion Corp		AP7811		Rack PDU, Metered, 2U, 30A, 208V, (12) C13s & (4) C19		$   632.40		Global Data Center, Inc., 10 May 16		$   609.51		newegg.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3650 48 Port Full PoE 4x1G Uplink IP Base		30		30		Ea		$4,784.00		3/1/16		18-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3650-48FS-S		Cisco Catalyst 3650 48 Port Full PoE 4x1G Uplink IP Base		$   5,968.18		BAHFED, 10 May 16		$   5,429.99		newegg.com, 13 May 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons.

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				1025W AC Config 2 Secondary Power Supply		30		30		Ea		$812.00		3/1/16		18-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		PWR-C2-1025WAC/2		1025W AC Config 2 Secondary Power Supply		$   1,084.40		Global Data Center, Inc., 10 May 16		$   1,059.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				Cisco - Network adapter - SFP - Fast EN - 100Base-FX		24		24		Ea		$140.00		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLC-GE-100FX=		Cisco - Network adapter - SFP - Fast EN - 100Base-FX		$   156.41		Iamner, 11 May 16		$   151.99		newegg.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card for Sup7-E-6		19		19		Ea		$280.00		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		SD-X45-2GB-E		Catalyst 4500 2GB SD Memory Card for Sup7-E-6		$   345.00		Technological Systems and Service, 11 May 16		$   344.57		newegg.com, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				4510R+E Chassis, Two WS-X4748-RJ45V+E, Sup8-E		19		19		Ea		$18,480.00		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C4510RE-S8+96V+		4510R+E Chassis, Two WS-X4748-RJ45V+E, Sup8-E		$   21,192.66		Promark Technology, Inc., 11 May 16		$   23,425.99		CDW, 13 May 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)-52		19		19		Ea		$5,037.20		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-X4748-UPOE+E		Catalyst 4500E 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000(RJ45)-52		$   5,754.99		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 11 May 16		$   6,432.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)-21		19		19		Ea		$2,237.20		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		PWR-C45-6000ACV		Catalyst 4500 6000W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)-21		$   2,499.40		Iamner, 11 May 16		$   2,918.99		CDW, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				48 units of GLC-FE-100FX-2		11		11		Ea		$5,040.00		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLC-FE-100FX48=		48 units of GLC-FE-100FX-2		$   5,630.69		Iamner, 11 May 16		$   5,462.61		Provantage, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		8		8		Ea		$557.20		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLC-LH-SMD++=		1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		$   636.60		Westcon Group NS, Inc., 11 May 16		$   594.87		Provantage, 13 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136431		30-Dec-15		P		0100				Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)		2		2		Ea		$11,200.00		3/1/16		17-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-X4724-SFP-E		Catalyst 4500 E-Series 24-Port GE (SFP)		$   12,811.03		Promark Technology, Inc., 11 May 16		$   12,139.82		Provantage, 16 May 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873214D0004		136481		27-Jan-16		F		100				32LX330C LCD 13X7 1 RR 1 SIDE HDMI RGB		1		1		EA		$345.00		2/23/16		03-Mar-16		LG		32LX330C		32LX330C LCD 13X7 1 RR 1 SIDE HDMI RGB		$   314.51		Axiscore LLC, 11 May 16		$   305.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0500				EMC-VNXB OE PER TB HI CAPACITY		51		51		EA		$120.00		3/11/16		17-Mar-16		EMC		VNXBOECAPTBU		EMC-VNXB OE PER TB HI CAPACITY		$   241.21		Carahsoft Technology Corp,, 10 May 16		$   204.00		CompSource, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0200				EMC-VNX 600GB 15K SAS 15X3.5 DAE UPG		31		31		EA		$900.00		3/11/16		17-Mar-16		EMC		V4-VS15-600TU		EMC-VNX 600GB 15K SAS 15X3.5 DAE UPG		$   1,709.32		Carahsoft Technology Corp, 11 May 16		$   1,453.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0500				VNXB OE PER TB PERFORMANCE UPGRADE		20		20		EA		$331.00		3/11/16		17-Mar-16		EMC		VNXBOEPERFTBU		VNXB OE PER TB PERFORMANCE UPGRADE		$   422.93		EC American, Inc., 12 May 16		$   446.00		CompSource, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0200				EMC-VNX 3TB NL SAS 15X3.5 DAE UPG		17		17		EA		$816.00		3/11/16		17-Mar-16		EMC		V4-VS07-030TU		EMC-VNX 3TB NL SAS 15X3.5 DAE UPG		$   1,487.15		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 12 May 16		$   1,256.00		CompSource, 16 Maay 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0900				EMC COMMERCIAL SA 4HOURS QS		4		4		EA		$1,850.00		3/11/16		16-Mar-16		EMC		PS-BAS-SABLK		EMC COMMERCIAL SA 4HOURS QS		$   1,970.00		EC America, Inc., 12 May 16		$   1,773.00		MCA, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0900				EMC STANDARD DAE/DISK UPGRADE MODULE		2		2		EA		$339.00		3/11/16		16-Mar-16		EMC		PS-BAS-UPDAE		EMC STANDARD DAE/DISK UPGRADE MODULE		$   227.55		EC America, Inc. 12 May 16		$   469.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0900				EMC COMMERCIAL PMGMT 4HRS QS		2		2		EA		$1,850.00		3/11/16		16-Mar-16		EMC		PS-BAS-PMBLK		EMC COMMERCIAL PMGMT 4HRS QS		$   1,970.00		EC America, Inc., 12 May 16		$   1,773.00		MCA, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0200				ESG-VNX 200GB FAST CACHE 25X2.5		2		2		EA		$1,497.00		3/11/16		17-Mar-16		EMC		FLV42S6F-200TU		ESG-VNX 200GB FAST CACHE 25X2.5		$   3,765.04		EC America, Inc., 12 May 16		$   3,523.55		Provantage, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136512		17-Feb-16		S		0500				ESG-VNX5400 LOCAL PROTECTION		1		1		EA		$2,700.00		3/11/16		17-Mar-16		EMC		VNX5400-LPS		ESG-VNX5400 LOCAL PROTECTION		$   4,309.84		EC America, Inc., 12 May 16		$   5,311.00		CompSource, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		136562		08-Feb-16		F		0300				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** V463 46IN LED LCD MON 19X10 HDMI VGA 8M.		1		1		EA		$1,043.43		2/18/16		04-Mar-16		NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS AMERICA		V463		V463 46IN LED LCD MON 19X10 HDMI VGA 8M.		$   1,194.31		Global Data Center, Inc., 12 May 16		$   1,099.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0033		136580		14-Feb-16		S		0500				NEXUS 7000 ADV LAN ENT LIC VDC CTS ONLY		2		2		ea		$11,895.06		3/22/16		24-Mar-16		CISCO		N7K-ADV1K9=		NEXUS 7000 ADV LAN ENT LIC VDC CTS ONLY		$   12,844.03		Promark Technology, Inc., 12 May 16		$   12,501.40		Provantage, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0005		136739		11-Jan-16		S		0400				E425		1		1		EA		$560.37		2/22/16		02-Mar-16		NEC Display Solutions		E425		E425		$   671.21		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 12 May 16		$   649.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 3 Mar 16		NA

		FA873213D0016		136741		11-Jan-16		A		0200		AB		SAS 12Gbps HBA External Controller,Low Profile, CusKit		2		2		EA		$277.17		3/3/16		22-Mar-16		Dell		(405-AAES)		SAS 12Gbps HBA External Controller,Low Profile, CusKit		$   242.96		Global Data Center, Inc., 12 May 16		$   250.00		ServerSupply.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		136742		01-Feb-16		S		0100				CISCO WS-C3850-12S-S DUP		3		3		EA		$5,600.00		2/22/16		18-Mar-16		Cisco		WS-C3850-12S-S-DUP4		CISCO WS-C3850-12S-S DUP		$   6,397.98		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 2 Mar 16		$   7,151.99		CDW, 3 Mar 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873214D0004		136755		25-Jan-16		F		100				CATALYST 3650 48PT POE 4X1G UPLINK IP		2		2		EA		$4,648.46		3/2/16		09-Mar-16		Cisco		WS-C3650-48PS-S		CATALYST 3650 48PT POE 4X1G UPLINK IP		$   5,394.32		BAHFED,  12 May 16		$   4,639.99		newegg.com, 16 My 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873213D0029		136785		22-Jan-16		F		0700				Tripp Lite 4-Port DVI Splitter with Audio and Signal Booster - Single Link - 1920x1200 at 60Hz / 108		4		4		EA		$147.78		3/10/16		18-Mar-16		Tripp Lite		B116-004A		Tripp Lite 4-Port DVI Splitter with Audio and Signal Booster - Single Link - 1920x1200 at 60Hz / 108		$   162.50		American Wordata Inc, 12 May 16		$   159.71		Anixter, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0034		136825		21-Jan-16		F		0400				Cisco UC Phone 7841		2		2		EA		$246.62		2/11/16		08-Mar-16		CISCO		CP-7841-K9=		Cisco UC Phone 7841		$   279.63		Kpaul Properties LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   314.99		CDW, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136834		11-Feb-16		F		0100				Meraki 1000Base SX MultiMode		4		4		Ea		$280.00		2/11/16		27-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		MASFP1GBSX		Meraki 1000Base SX MultiMode		$   321.10		Promark Technology, Inc., 12 May 16		$   386.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136834		11-Feb-16		F		0100				Meraki 1 GbE SFP Copper Module		4		4		Ea		$221.20		2/11/16		27-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		MASFP1GBTX		Meraki 1 GbE SFP Copper Module		$   253.67		Promark Technology, Inc., 12 May 16		$   289.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136834		11-Feb-16		F		0100				Meraki MX100 Security Appliance		1		1		Ea		$2,797.20		2/11/16		27-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		MX100HW		Meraki MX100 Security Appliance		$   3,207.80		Promark Technology, Inc., 12 May 16		$   3,053.00		Provantage, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136839		02-Mar-16		S		0100				Cisco Proprietary Power Supply		1		1		Ea		$826.50		3/2/16		09-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		PWR-C2-1025WAC=		Cisco Proprietary Power Supply		$   1,056.93		BAHFED, 12 May 16		$   1,005.72		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136839		02-Mar-16		S		0100				Catalyst 2960-XR 24 GigE PoE 370W, 2 x 10G SFP+, IP Lite		1		1		Ea		$3,637.20		3/2/16		11-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C2960XR-24PD-I		Catalyst 2960-XR 24 GigE PoE 370W, 2 x 10G SFP+, IP Lite		$   3,770.23		Axiscore LLC, 12 May 16		$   2,606.99		CDW, 16 May 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873213D0012		136874		02-Mar-16		S		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP Services		2		2		Ea		$11,192.50		3/2/16		11-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-48F-E		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP Services		$   14,075.57		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 12 May 16		$   11,411.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873213D0012		136874		02-Mar-16		S		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE Network Module		2		2		Ea		$1,475.38		3/2/16		11-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		C3850-NM-2-10G		Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE Network Module		$   1,501.26		Teksavers, 2 Mar 16		$   1,789.99		CDW, 3 Mar 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		136874		02-Mar-16		S		0900				SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP		1		1		Ea		$1,085.90		3/2/16		15-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CON-SNT-WSC388FE		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP		$   1,200.97		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 12 May 16		$   1,068.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0030		136932		09-Feb-16		F		0900				SMARTNET 8X5XNBD CISCO CATALYST 3850 12 PORT GE SFP IP BA		1		1		EA		$463.00		2/18/16		03-Mar-16		CISCO		CON-SNT-WSC3851S		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD CISCO CATALYST 3850 12 PORT GE SFP IP BA		$   534.06		Promark Technology, Inc., 12 May 16		$   601.99		CDW, 3 Mar 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		136961		29-Jan-16		S		100				X520-DA2 10GBE SVR 2PT SFP+ VM FCOE ISCS		4		4		EA		$300.72		3/8/16		30-Mar-16		Intel		E10G42BTDA		X520-DA2 10GBE SVR 2PT SFP+ VM FCOE ISCS		$   460.51		Computer Sykes (DBA Softwaremore), 12 May 16		$   338.98		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		136961		29-Jan-16		S		100				USA/CANADA ONLY 2YR EXTD WARR FOR SS-EC2479U-SAS-RP 		2		2		EA		$2,739.97		3/8/16		30-Mar-16		QNAP		EXT2SSEC2479U-SAS-RP		USA/CANADA ONLY 2YR EXTD WARR FOR SS-EC2479U-SAS-RP 		$   3,392.06		Global Data Center, Inc., 12 May 16		$   2,435.78		CompSource, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		136961		29-Jan-16		S		100				ISCSI NAS 2.5IN SAS/SATA 2U E3-1245V2 3.4GHZ QC 8GB 24BAY		2		2		EA		$7,662.20		3/8/16		30-Mar-16		QNAP		SS-EC2479U-SAS-RP-US		ISCSI NAS 2.5IN SAS/SATA 2U E3-1245V2 3.4GHZ QC 8GB 24BAY		$   9,153.48		A&T Networks, 12 May 16		$   8,499.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873213D0016		137229		25-Jan-16		A		0300				XR HDMI AND IR EXTENDER		4		4		EA		$392.33		2/12/16		02-Mar-16		Black Box		VX-HDMI-TP-100M		XR HDMI AND IR EXTENDER		$   350.15		A&T Networks, 12 May 16		$   389.95		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		137303		29-Feb-16		F		0400				EPSON PL 1776W WXGA 3000 LUM		1		1		EA		$1,048.00		3/1/16		01-Mar-16		Epson		V11H476020		EPSON PL 1776W WXGA 3000 LUM		$   1,180.20		BAHFED Corp, 12 May 16		$   1,099.99		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		137306		05-Feb-16		F		100				SRX SVCS GATEWAY 100 W/ 8XFE PORTS W/2GB DRAM & 2GB FLASH		2		2		EA		$488.00		2/18/16		02-Mar-16		Juniper		SRX100H2		SRX SVCS GATEWAY 100 W/ 8XFE PORTS W/2GB DRAM & 2GB FLASH		$   487.50		Soma Computer, 12 May 16		$   574.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0007		137309		11-Mar-16		F		500				VERITAS BACKUP EXEC ENT SERVER OPT WIN 1		4		4		EA		$1,739.00		3/14/16		17-Mar-16		VERITAS		13683-M0010		VERITAS BACKUP EXEC ENT SERVER OPT WIN 1		$   1,875.42		DLT Solution, LLC, 12 May 16		$   1,893.52		shopblt.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0011		137363		03-Feb-16		F		0300		N/A		HD PRO WEBCAM C920		1		1		EACH		$83.24		2/16/16		09-Mar-16		LOGITECH		960-000764		HD PRO WEBCAM C920		$   100.03		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 12 May 16		$   81.50		Provantage, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0011		137363		03-Feb-16		F		0300		N/A		HDMI OVER CAT5/CAT6 WALLPLATE EXTENDER KIT HDMI F/F		1		1		EACH		$57.08		2/16/16		10-Mar-16		TRIPP LITE		P167-000		HDMI OVER CAT5/CAT6 WALLPLATE EXTENDER KIT HDMI F/F		$   73.37		Zee Technologies, 12 May 16		$   58.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0011		137364		12-Feb-16		P		0300		N/A		1GB DDR333 SODIMM		2		2		EACH		$41.76		2/16/16		17-Mar-16		AXIOM		AX09490474/1		1GB DDR333 SODIMM		$   51.48		Federal Business Systems Corp, 12 May 16		$   59.99		zones, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0011		137364		12-Feb-16		P		0300		N/A		LI-ION BATTERY FOR DELL LATITUDE D500 D600 AND		1		1		EACH		$91.21		2/16/16		14-Mar-16		AXIOM		312-0191-AX		LI-ION BATTERY FOR DELL LATITUDE D500 D600 AND		$   123.36		Global Data Center, Inc., 12 May 16		$   96.65		Provantage, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0011		137400		11-Feb-16		F		0300		N/A		DLP 3D PROJ 4000L FHD
10000:1 HDMI RJ-45 / WRLS
3.7KG 20W SPKR		2		2		EACH		$1,109.61		3/23/16		25-Mar-16		NEC PROJECTORS		NP-M403H		DLP 3D PROJ 4000L FHD
10000:1 HDMI RJ-45 / WRLS
3.7KG 20W SPKR		$   1,443.39		A&T Networks, 12 May 16		$   1,649.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		137410		02-Feb-16		F		0300		N/A		CX850M MODULAR POWER SUPPLY		15		15		EA		$105.40		2/16/16		15-Mar-16		Corsair Memory		CP-9020099-NA		CX850M MODULAR POWER SUPPLY		$   131.62		BAHFED Corp, 12 May 16		$   109.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		137410		02-Feb-16		F		0300		N/A		16GB DDR4 2133 17000 CL15 SRX8		15		15		EA		$76.85		2/16/16		15-Mar-16		Crucial Technology		CT4K4G4DFS8213		16GB DDR4 2133 17000 CL15 SRX8		$   121.65		Galaxy Electronics Company, 12 May 16		$   59.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		137410		02-Feb-16		F		0300		N/A		GIGABYTE MOTHERBOARD GA-Z170X-UD5 LGA1151 Z170 DDR4 4DIMM USB 3.1A+C ATX RETAIL		15		15		EA		$175.95		2/16/16		15-Mar-16		Gigabyte		GA-Z170X-UD5		GIGABYTE MOTHERBOARD GA-Z170X-UD5 LGA1151 Z170 DDR4 4DIMM USB 3.1A+C ATX RETAIL		$   207.85		Global Data Center, Inc., 12 May 16		$   189.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		137410		02-Feb-16		F		0300		N/A		BOXED CORE I5-6500 FC-LGA14C CHIP3.60G 6M PROCESSOR CACHE SKYLAKE		15		15		EA		$196.31		2/16/16		15-Mar-16		Intel Corporation		BX80662I56500		BOXED CORE I5-6500 FC-LGA14C CHIP3.60G 6M PROCESSOR CACHE SKYLAKE		$   238.24		Global Data Center, Inc., 12 May 16		$   204.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		137410		02-Feb-16		F		0200		N/A		LG STORAGE WH16NS40 COMBO BLU-RAY WRITER BDRW XL 16X SATA BLACK NO SOFTWARE INCL		15		15		EA		$63.98		2/16/16		15-Mar-16		LG Electronics		WH16NS40		LG STORAGE WH16NS40 COMBO BLU-RAY WRITER BDRW XL 16X SATA BLACK NO SOFTWARE INCL		$   82.81		Global Data Center, Inc., 12 May 16		$   58.99		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		137413		08-Feb-16		F		100				VidyoRoom HD-230 - endpoint only		2		2		EA		$4,995.83		3/4/16		31-Mar-16		Vidyo		DEV-RM-HD230-SA		VidyoRoom HD-230 - endpoint only		$   4,982.87		The Winvale Group, 12 May 16		$   6,719.99		PCM, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		137435		26-Feb-16		F		100				WHATSUP GOLD FED PREM 1000 SVCAGR		1		1		EA		$2,809.00		3/16/16		28-Mar-16		IPSwitch		01-7R3Y-0160		WHATSUP GOLD FED PREM 1000 SVCAGR		$   3,346.04		Unistar-Sparco Comp, 12 May 16		$   3,396.00		DirectDial, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0029		137493		03-Feb-16		F		0700				Lexmark MS310 MS312DN Laser Printer - Monochrome - 1200 x 1200 dpi Print - Plain Paper Print		3		3		EA		$147.40		3/7/16		16-Mar-16		Lexmark International, Inc.		35S0060		Lexmark MS310 MS312DN Laser Printer - Monochrome - 1200 x 1200 dpi Print - Plain Paper Print		$   244.53		Federal Merchants Corp, 12 May 16		$   199.00		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		137540		02-Feb-16		F		100				Kramer DVI over Twisted Pair Transmitter		8		8		EA		$116.58		3/1/16		21-Mar-16		Kramer Electronics		PT571HDCP		Kramer DVI over Twisted Pair Transmitter		$   134.42		Visonworx, 12 May 16		$   156.00		www.adorama.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0004		137540		02-Feb-16		F		100				Kramer PT572HDCP+ DVI over Twister Pair		8		8		EA		$116.58		3/1/16		21-Mar-16		Kramer Electronics		PT572HDCP		Kramer PT572HDCP+ DVI over Twister Pair		$   134.42		Visonworx, 12 May 16		$   156.00		CompSource, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0007		137616		02-Feb-16		F		100				32/64BIT PCIE LC ADPT-CARD FED COMP		56		56		EA		$132.54		2/20/16		03-Mar-16		ALLIED TELESIS		AT-2911SX/LC-901		32/64BIT PCIE LC ADPT-CARD FED COMP		$   220.15		DIGIS Corporation, 8 Apr 16		$   244.99		CDW, 11 Apr 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		137661		01-Feb-16		F		0100				NETGEAR R6300 WI-FI DUAL BAND ROUTER		1		1		EA		$165.00		3/3/16		04-Mar-16		Netgear		R6300-100NAS		NETGEAR R6300 WI-FI DUAL BAND ROUTER		$   232.84		Solvix Solution, 12 May 16		$   179.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		137671		08-Feb-16		S		0400				SPECTRA LTO6 MP MLM TERAPACK		5		5		EA		$512.00		3/21/16		30-Mar-16		Spectra Logic		90949468		SPECTRA LTO6 MP MLM TERAPACK		$   480.45		Spectra Logic Corporation, 12 May 16		$   769.50		PC Connection, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		137671		08-Feb-16		S		0500				SPECTRA T50E FRU 5-SLOT COD LIC		4		4		EA		$360.00		3/21/16		30-Mar-16		Spectra Logic		90979476U-F		SPECTRA T50E FRU 5-SLOT COD LIC		$   423.38		Spectra Logic Corporation, 12 May 16		$   418.94		CDW=G, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		137671		08-Feb-16		S		0500				SPECTRA T502 FRU 1-SLOT COD SW KEY		4		4		EA		$75.00		3/21/16		30-Mar-16		Spectra Logic		90979478-F		SPECTRA T502 FRU 1-SLOT COD SW KEY		$   84.67		Spectra Logic Corporation, 12 May 16		$   118.00		MCA, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		137671		08-Feb-16		S		0200				SPECTRA T50E LTO-6 FIB HH 2DRV ENCR		1		1		EA		$15,400.00		3/21/16		30-Mar-16		Spectra Logic		T50E-6-H-F-2-25		SPECTRA T50E LTO-6 FIB HH 2DRV ENCR		$   17,747.78		Spectra Logic Corporation, 12 May 16		$   18,123.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		137722		13-Feb-16		S		0100		N/A		5-M, ST-SC, 62.5-MICRON, MULTIMODE,  PLE		6		6		EA		$39.10		2/23/16		23-Mar-16		Black Box Corp.		FOCMP62-005M-STSC-YL		5-M, ST-SC, 62.5-MICRON, MULTIMODE,  PLE		$   37.24		Black Box Corp. of Penn, 12 May 16		$   54.36		Black Box, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		137722		13-Feb-16		S		0100		N/A		SWITCHVIEW SC 4PT USB DVI AUD CYBEX NIAP EAL4+		2		2		EA		$602.90		2/23/16		03-Mar-16		Emerson Electric Co.		SC4UAD-001		SWITCHVIEW SC 4PT USB DVI AUD CYBEX NIAP EAL4+		$   712.22		BAHFED Corp, 12 May 16		$   602.99		newegg.com, 3 Mar 16		NA

		FA873213D0017		137722		13-Feb-16		S		0100		N/A		10/100 BRIDGING CONVERTER RJ45 TO 100BFX MM SC 2KM		6		6		EA		$175.85		2/23/16		03-Mar-16		Transition Networks, Inc.		SBFTF1013-105-NA		10/100 BRIDGING CONVERTER RJ45 TO 100BFX MM SC 2KM		$   270.01		PCMG, Inc., 12 May 16		$   167.44		Provantage, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0034		137804		10-Feb-16		F		0300				500GB DL3 USB 3.0 External Hard Drive w / RFID Encryption		15		15		EA		$306.70		3/4/16		04-Mar-16		DataLocker		DL500V32F		500GB DL3 USB 3.0 External Hard Drive w / RFID Encryption		$   397.65		Photikon Corporation, 12 May 16		$   298.95		Provantage, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0034		137804		10-Feb-16		F		0300				1TB DataLocker DL3 Hard Drive w / RFID Encryption		5		5		EA		$371.77		3/4/16		04-Mar-16		DataLocker		DL1000V32F		1TB DataLocker DL3 Hard Drive w / RFID Encryption		$   447.23		A&T Networks, 12 May 16		$   399.99		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		137812		22-Mar-16		P		0100				Cisco 1-Port  10GE LAN-PHY Shared Port Adapter-2		2		2		Ea		$5,600.00		3/22/16		24-Mar-16		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		SPA-1X10GE-L-V2=		Cisco 1-Port  10GE LAN-PHY Shared Port Adapter-2		$   6,422.02		Promark Technology, Inc., 12 May 16		$   7,585.87		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		137875		11-Feb-16		S		0300		N/A		LEVITON UNLOADED WITH SLIDING TRAY		1		1		EA		$391.54		2/19/16		21-Mar-16		Leviton Manufacturing, Inc.		5R4UH-S12		LEVITON UNLOADED WITH SLIDING TRAY		$   427.16		Graybar Electric Company, Inc, 12 may 16		$   546.54		anixter.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0005		137988		08-Feb-16		S		0900				SUPPORT+ FOR CISCO POWERED BY SMARTNET 24X7 SUPPORT STAFFED BY US CITIZEN W/ CLEARANCE 8X5XNBD PARTS ^ACE 8G 6509 BUNDLE		4		4		EA		$5,106.32		3/16/16		18-Mar-16		Force 3		SPFC-SNT-WS-C6509		SUPPORT+ FOR CISCO POWERED BY SMARTNET 24X7 SUPPORT STAFFED BY US CITIZEN W/ CLEARANCE 8X5XNBD PARTS ^ACE 8G 6509 BUNDLE		$   5,898.68		Force 3, Inc., 12 May 16		$   6,837.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		138080		17-Feb-16		F		0100				JUNIPER EX4200 24PT 10/100/1000BASET		3		3		EA		$3,450.00		3/9/16		18-Mar-16		Juniper		EX4200-24PX		JUNIPER EX4200 24PT 10/100/1000BASET		$   4,014.00		Soma Computer, 12 May 16		$   4,214.99		CDW, 16 May 16		The configuration from the GSA/NASA/Open Market items may not be precisely equivalent to the NETCENTS-2 configuration, and this may have a significant impact on unit price comparisons

		FA873213D0034		138081		17-Feb-16		F		0300				DesignJet Z5200 44" PostScript Printer		1		1		EA		$4,179.00		3/11/16		14-Mar-16		Hewlett Packard		CQ113A#BCB		DesignJet Z5200 44" PostScript Printer		$   4,846.43		Synnex Corporation, 12 May 16		$   4,495.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		139251		02-Mar-16		F		0200				AVOCENT SWITCHVIEW DVI 4-PT KVM USB		10		10		EA		$505.00		3/14/16		16-Mar-16		Avocent		SC640-001		AVOCENT SWITCHVIEW DVI 4-PT KVM USB		$   667.47		ChoiceComm, LLC, 8 Apr 16		$   609.99		newegg.com, 12 Apr 16		NA

		FA873214D0009		139832		14-Mar-16		S		0300				SCANJET PRO 3000 S2 SF 600X600 USB 2.0 SCANNER		5		5		EA		$394.02		3/29/16		31-Mar-16		HP INC.		L2737A#BGJ		SCANJET PRO 3000 S2 SF 600X600 USB 2.0 SCANNER		$   468.00		Soma Computer, 13 May 16		$   399.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873214D0006		139920		17-Mar-16		F		0300		N/A		DR-6010C CLR DUPL 60PPM/120IPM		1		1		EA		$2,145.00		3/22/16		22-Mar-16		CANON DIGI		VWIM3801B002		DR-6010C CLR DUPL 60PPM/120IPM		$   3,694.00		InkDog, LLC, 13 May 16		$   2,635.13		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0034		139979		17-Mar-16		F		0300				PowerLite 1980WU WUXGA 3LCD Projector, 4000 Lumens, White		1		1		EA		$1,411.24		3/25/16		25-Mar-16		Epson		V11H620020		PowerLite 1980WU WUXGA 3LCD Projector, 4000 Lumens, White		$   1,649.95		Global Data Center, Inc., 13 May 16		$   1,499.00		Epson.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0012		140106		25-Mar-16		F		0100				APC Smart-UPS 2200VA USB & Serial RM 2U 120V		12		12		Ea		$954.79		3/25/16		25-Mar-16		American Power Conversion Corp		SUA2200RM2U		APC Smart-UPS 2200VA USB & Serial RM 2U 120V		$   1,193.95		Arrow Micro Corp, 13 May 16		$   1,005.99		newegg.com, 16 May 16		NA

		FA873213D0013		140160		16-Mar-16		F		0100				JUNIPER 4PT EX4200&EX3200 1G SFP MOD		3		3		EA		$245.00		3/28/16		28-Mar-16		Juniper		EX-UM-4SFP		JUNIPER 4PT EX4200&EX3200 1G SFP MOD		$   345.00		Soma Computer, 13 May 16		$   284.99		CDW, 16 May 16		NA

		TOTALS																				$   211,969.83												$   248,121.46				$   250,869.20































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































